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4 <v FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATiSTiCS REPORT V 

College tX3A 

DIVISION I 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

r.r^arh Walt Hazzard 

Conference Name Pacific-10 

S e a s o n R e c o r d 2 1 - 1 2 
VVin LOBS 

- C o n f e r e n c e R e c o r d - ^ ^ ~ " 
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Reggie M i l l e r 

Nigel Miguel 

Btrad Wright 

Gary Maloncon 

Montel Hatcher 

Corey Gaines 

Ciraig Jackson 

Dave Immel 

Kelvin B u t l e r 

Jack Haley 

J e r a l d Jones 

OTHERS (Number of PI 

' Cl 

So. 

S r . 

S r . 

S r . 

So. 

So. 

F r . 

So. 

Er . 

So . 

F r . 

Pos HI 

F 

G 

C 

F 

G 

G 

F 

G 

F 

C 

F 

ayers _ 

6-"; 

6-e 

6-] 

6-f 

6-] 

6-^ 

e--/ 

6-/ 

6-6 

6-1 

6-5 

33 

33 

1 3: 

33 

33 

32 

28 

28 

25 

0 2J 

17 

3 ) 

FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

192 

139 

131 

132 

125 

48 

40 

40 

14 

9 

7 

4 

Alls 

347 

286 

251 

296 

267 

98 

102 

95 

22 

22 

24 

17 

Pel 

.553 

.486 

.522 

.446 

.468 

.490 

.392 

.421 

.636 

.409 

.292 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

119 

118 

83 

30 

28 

31 

42 

38 

16 

7 

5 

3 

Alts 

148 

169 

131 

41 

38 

49 

69 

61 

22 

17 

6 

11 

Pel 

.804 

.693 

.634 

.732 

.737 

.633 

.609 

.623 

.727 

.412 

.833 

REBOUNDS 

No 

141 

111 

287 

164 

65 

37 

103 

39 

31 

42 

6 

9 

Avg 

4 . 3 

3 .4 

8 .7 

5.0 

2 .0 

1.2 

3.7 

1.4 

1.2 

1.7 

0 .4 

ASSISTS 

86 

106 

62 

18 

53 

77 

28 

52 

3 

4 

2 

1 

Win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

503 

396 

345 

294 

278 

127 

122 

118 

44 

25 

19 

11 

Avg 

15.2 

12.0 

10.5 

8.9 

8.4 

4 .0 

4 .2 

4 .2 

1.8 

1.0 

1.1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

33 

33 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

2282 

2094 

Dnng 

rgm y 

Avg 

69.2 

63.5 

5."; 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

881 

809 

Al ts 

1829 

1824 

Pel 

.482 

.444 

FREE THROWS j 

bco red 

520 

476 

Al ls 

762 

744 

Pel 

.683 

.640 

R« 
M 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
4 Team 

1132 

1090 

9bound 
a r g m — y 

Avg 

34.3 

33.0 

1.3 

Dead 
Ball 

114 

136 

Total > 
Rebs 

Tolal 

1246 

1226 

2472 

Shots 
Missed 

1190 

1283 

2473 

ASSISTS 

492 

444 

FOULS 

No 

648 

696 

Disq 

14 

Total Shols 
4 — M i s s e d 

Points (40) 

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances squaling or bettenng indicated mmimums ) 

Player 

. (FG FT 

Opponent Dale 

.FT 

Field Goals (20) _ 

Free Throws ( 1 5 ) _ 

Rebounds ( 20 )_ 

Assists 1 1 21 

_(FG 

_(No At tempts . 

_(No At tempts . 

. (No By T e a m . 

_(No B y T e a m . 

1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

Corey (^ines Tdahn 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) 

n / p y f l a 

Date 

FGA (100)_ 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

. (FGA. 

FTA (45). 

FT (35). 

FT. 

FTA. 

Rebounds (60)_ 

FG Pct ( 650)— 

FT Pct (30 made) 

Assists 21 tJtflce 
-( of ) 

-( of_ Assists Pct (600). (- _of_ FGs by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk ('') After opponent's name indicate 
overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away gamesby (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc 
and list below* * List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
home game If you have more than one 'home court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Piease remember oniy games against four-year, U S coiieges are Included In statistics or In win-ioss 
records 

1 

OPPONENT 

Idaho 

2 Santa Cla ra 

3 DePaul 

9 Oregon State 

14 Washington 

ĉ California 

16 
Stanford 

17 JJSC (2 OT^) 

18 Notre Dame 

19 Wash. St.ate (CfT) 

20 Washinqton 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Stanford 

California 

Louisville 

OWN 
SCORE 

4 Mgnphis State 

USIU 

Brigham Younq 

St. John's 

Oral Roberts 

IQ Oregon (2 OT) 

11 Washington St. 

12 Arizona State 

13 Arizona 

Arizona State 

OPP 
SCORE 

87 

- 6 0 

- 6 1 

- 7 0 

98 

- 81 

- 6 9 

69 

- 49 

67 

15 

64 

- 5 2 

63 

80 

100 

- 7 7 

- 52 

_58_ 

- 61 

69 

72 

53 

75 

58 

_6a_ 

80 

86 

50 

89 

88 

61 

59 

59 

48 

61 

53 

51 

69 

71 

78 

53 

fifi 

67 

65 

66 

48 

65 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

1 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

SITE ATTENDANCE 

6,584 

R J 8 6 

17.269 

11,200 

3,528 

13,792 

15,256 

5,841 

10.400 

6,322 

fl,43R 

A 6.520 

11,075 

10,322 

8,264 

11,178 

13,640 

12,034 

?.,fiOO 

6,808 

7,883 

6,177 

•6,600 

9,231 

OPPONENT 

25 USC (4 o r ) 

OWN 
SCORE 

- 78 

OPP 
SCORE 

80 

SITE 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

12,572 

Arizona 

Oregon State 

Oregon 
28 

29 *Montana 

30 

31 

*Nebraska 

*Fresno State 

32 * L o u i s v i l l e 

33 * Ind iana 

34 

35 

58 

59 

72 

78 

82 

53 

75 

65 

54 

51 

69 

47 

63 

43 

_66_ 

62 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

1 Madison Square Garden, New Ypr-k, W 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

2 

3 

/, State) 

•k. W 

7,582 

10,344 

10,099 

4,fi2n 

7,228 

12,577 

9,474 

12,454 

2 

3 

A 

Madison 

Madison 

Square 

Square 

Garden, 

( i i rden . 

New York, 

New York, 

N£ 

NY 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all " h o m e " c o u r t s -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 

Total season attendance, all games 
(add the three above) 

18 

12 

33 

152,935 

116,180 

37.184 

306,299 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2,000 points, 1,600 rebounds, 
60 0 FG%, 87 0 FT%, 24 0 points per game, 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 


