PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY

## FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD																	
Win Loss																	
Conference Name Pacific-10 Conference Record 12 - 6											2 - 6						
FIELD COALS								ALS	EDEE THROWS			REBO	IUNDS	1			
FIRST and LAST NAME			† CI	Po	s Ht G	iames	Scored Atts		Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	ASSISTS	Total	Avg
ıe Mil	ler		So.	F	6-7	33	192	347	.553	119	148	.804	141	4.3	86	503	15.2
Nigel Miguel				G	6-6	33	139	286	. 486	118	169	.693	111	3.4	106	396	12.0
Brad Wright				c	6-1	_ 33	131	251	.522	83	131	.634	287	8.7	62	345	10.5
Gary Maloncon				F	6–8	33	132	296	.446	30	41	.732	164	5.0	18	294	8.9
el Hat	cher		So.	G	6-1	33	125	267	. 468	28	38	.737	65	2.0	53	278	8.4
y Gain	es		So.	G	6–4	32	48	98	.490	31	49	.633	37	1.2	77	127	4.0
g Jack	son		Fr.	F	6-7	28	40	102	.392	42	69	.609	103	3.7	28	122	4.2
Immel			So.	G	6-4	28	40	95	.421	38	61	.623	39	1.4	52	118	4.2
Kelvın Butler				F	6–6	25	14	22	.636	16	22	.727	31	1.2	3	44	1.8
Jack Haley				С	6-10	25	9	22	.409	7	17	.412	42	1.7	4	25	1.0
Jerald Jones				F	6-5	17	7	24	. 292	5	6	.833	6	0.4	2	19	1.1
RS	(Numbe	r of Pl	ayers	<b>.</b>	3	)	4	17		3	11		9	1	1	11	
	POIN	iTS		FIE	LD GO	ALS		FREE TI	HROWS					Shots	1.00.00		DULS
Games	Number	Avg	Sco	red	Atts	Po	t Sc	ored Att	s Pc	A Tean	n Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	ASSIST	No No	Disq
33	2282	69.	2 88	1	1829	.4	82 5	2 520 762		33 1132	2 34.3	114	1246	1190	492	648	14
33	2094	63.	5 80	9	1824	.4	44	4 476 744 .64		10 1090	33.0	136	1226	1283	444	696	
Sc Ma	coring argin ————————————————————————————————————	5.	7								·	_	2472	2473	Total S ← M	Shots issed	
					(List /		_						)				
Player Opponent I																	
•																	
,																	
Rebounds (20)(No By Team)													<u></u>				
								ey Gaines I				daho			11/23/85		
1985 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated minimums)																	
vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date												ite					
FGA (100)(FG)								FT	A (45)		FT	)					
FG (50)(FGA)FT (35)										FTA	_)						
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	Fr So Jr FRST and The Mil Migu Wrigh Malon el Hat y Gain But Haley Id Jon RS Games 33 33 So Mil	e_UCIA  Fr So Jr Sr  FIRST and LAST NAME  ne Miller  l Miguel  Wright  Maloncon  el Hatcher  y Gaines  g Jackson  Immel  in Butler  Haley  Id Jones  RS (Number  33 2282  33 2094  Scoring Margin  hts (40)  d Goals (20)  e Throws (15)  ounds (20)  sts 11  A (100) (FG) (50) (FG) (40) bounds (60)	e_UCLA  Fr So Jr Sr  FIRST and LAST NAME  The Miller  I Miguel  Wright  Maloncon  el Hatcher  y Gaines  g Jackson  Immel  In Butler  Haley  Id Jones  FRS (Number of Pl  Avg  33 2282 69.  33 2094 63.  Scoring Margin → 5.  A (100) (FG  FGA  Gounds (20)  Batter  A (100) (FG  Gounds (20)  Batter  Batter  A (100) (FG  Gounds (20)  Batter  Ba	### CITA  Fr So Jr Sr  FIRST and LAST NAME  The Miller  So.  I Miguel  Sr.  Wright  Sr.  Maloncon  El Hatcher  So.  Y Gaines  G Jackson  Fr.  Immel  So.  In Butler  Haley  So.  Id Jones  Fr.  Games  Number of Players  RS  (Number of Players  RS  (Number of Players  Avg  Sco  33 2282 69.2 88  33 2094 63.5 80  Scoring  Margin  Throws (15)  C Throws (1	## CUCIA    Fr So Jr Sr   FIRST and LAST NAME   C   Po	CITA  Fr So Jr Sr  FIRST and LAST NAME  1e Miller  So. F 6-7  1 Miguel  Sr. G 6-6  Wright  Sr. C 6-1  Maloncon  Sr. F 6-8  el Hatcher  So. G 6-4  g Jackson  Fr. F 6-7  Immel  So. G 6-4  In Butler  Fr. F 6-6  Haley  So. C 6-1  RS (Number of Players  RS (Number of Players  3  POINTS FIELD GO.  Games Number Avg Scored Alts  33 2282 69.2 881 1829  33 2094 63.5 809 1824  Scoring Margin  Throws (15) (No Attemnorm of Players  Counds (20) (No Attemnorm of Players  Throws (15) (No By Temple of Players  Counds (20) (No By Temple o	Conference   CCLA   Conference   CCLA   Conference   CCLA   CCL   CCL	Conference  Fr. So. Jr. Sr.  FIRST and LAST NAME  The Miller  So. F. G. G.—G. 33 1.39  Wright  Sr. G. G.—G. 33 1.32  Wright  Sr. C. G.—I. 1.33 1.31  Maloncon  Sr. F. G.—G. 33 1.32  El Hatcher  So. G. G.—I. 33 1.25  A. G. G.—I. 33 1.25  A. G. G.—I. 33 1.25  So. G. G.—I. 33 1.25  A.	CONTENDED   CONT	COACH   COAC	Coach   Walt Harmonia   Coach   Walt Harmonia   Coach   Walt Harmonia   Coach   Coac	Pacific   Conference Name   Pacific   Pacif	COACH   Walt Hazzard   Pacific	COLTA	COLTA	COACH   Malt Hazzard   Season Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Reference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Reference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Reference Reference Name   Pactifice-10   Conference Reference Ref	Content   Cont

## 1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (\*). After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc. After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one 'home court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. coileges are included in statistics or in win-loss.

records											
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	
1	Idaho	87_	_58_	<u>H</u>	6,584	25 USC (4 OT)	<del>-</del> <u>78</u> _	80	<u>H</u>	12,572	
2	Santa Clara	<del>-</del> 60	_68_	_H_	_8,186	Arizona 26	58	54	H —	7,582	
3	DePaul	<u>- 61</u>	_80_	_ <b>A</b> _	17,269	27 Oregon State	59	51	Н	10,344	
4	Memphis State	<del>-</del> 70_	_86_	_ <b>A</b> _	11,200	Oregon	72	69	A	10,099	
5	USIU	_98_	50	H	3,528	28				<del></del>	
6	Brigham Young	<b>-</b> 81_	89	_ <b>A</b> _	13,792	29 *Montana	<u>78</u>	<b>47</b>	_H_	4,820	
7	St. John's	<b>-</b> 69	88	1	15,256	30 *Nebraska	82	_63	<u>H</u>	7,228	
8	Oral Roberts	69	61	H	5,841	31 *Fresno State	53	43	<u>H</u>	12,577	
9	Oregon State	<b>-</b> <u>49</u>	59	A	10,400	32 *Louisville	75	_66_	_2_	9,474	
10	Oregon (2 OT)	67	_59_	H	6,322	33 <u>*Indiana</u>	<u>65</u>	62	_3_	12,454	
11	Washington St.	_75_	_48_	_ <b>H</b> _	8,438	34					
12	Arizona State	64_	_61_	<u>A</u>	6,520						
13	Arizona	<del>-</del> 52	_53_	_A_	11,075	35					
14	Washington	_63_	_51_	_H_	10,322	**NEUTRAL SI	,	-		)	
15	California	80	69	H	8,264	1 Madison Square Gar					
16	Stanford			Н	11,178	2 Madıson Square Gar	den, Ne	ew YOLK	, NY	<u></u>	
	USC (2 OT)	<del>-</del> 77	78	A	13,640	3 Madison Square Gar	den, Ne	w York	, NY		
18	Notre Dame	<b>-</b> 52	_53_	_H_	12,034	4	···				
19	Wash. State (OT)	58_	_66_	_A_	2,600	Attendance (Include stud	dents and	l estimat	e if ne	ecessary)	
20	Washington	<b>-</b> _61_	<u>67</u>	<u>A</u>	6,808			·	GAMES	TOTAL S ATTENDANCE	
21	Arizona State	69_	65	_ <b>H</b> _	7,883	Home games (include all "l	home'' co	ourts-	18	<u>152,93</u> 5	
22	Stanford	72	66	<b>A</b>	6,177	see top of page) Road games			12	116,180	
	California	53_	48	A	6,600	Neutral-site games			3	<u>37,184</u>	
24	Louisvılle	<b>7</b> 5	65	H	9,231	Total season attendance, a (add the three above)		33	306,299		
					CAREER	LEADERS					

## **CAREER LEADERS**

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2,000 points, 1,600 rebounds, 60 0 FG%, 87 0 FT%, 24 0 points per game, 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG
										<del></del>

Signature of Reporting Official

Title